Form	PTO-1595
(Rev	6-03)

RECOI

09-21-2001

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Office OMB No. 065-0011 (exp. 4	794)	101850813	Patent &	Frademark	
To The Honorable Cor	mmissioner of Patents and Tra	demarks: Please record the attached or	iginal document(s) or copy(ies	s) thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): HALLINAN, Noel BRTKO, Wayne		3. Name and address Name:	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:		
Additional name(s) of con	veying party(ies) attached?Yes	City:	11500 Northlake Drive Cincinnati	.03 To	
2. Nature of cor	iveyance:	State: Zip Code:	Ohio 45249	9/950	
X Assignment Security Agree	Merger eement Change of	Name Country: Additional name(s) of conve	U.S.A. eying party(ies) attached?YesYes	j O	
Other Execution Date: S	September 6, 2001				
5. Name and add					
be mailed: Name: Internal Address: Street Address:	Kristi L. Davidson, Esq Wood, Herron & Evans 2700 Carew Tower 441 Vine Street	7. Total fee (37 Cl <u>X</u> Enclosed	to be charged to deposit a	ccount	
City: State: Zip:	Cincinnati Ohio 45202		8. Deposit Account number: 23-3000 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
2001 TDIAZ1 0000016	66 09950903 D C	O NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and To the best of i copy is a true of Kristi L. Davidson. Name of Pers	Signature. ny knowledge and belief, opy of the original documents. Reg. No. 44,643 on Signing	Just Havrdsor Signature	September 1 Date		
1 C/QCC 78\1595.wpd	otal number of pages inc	luding cover sheet, attachments,	and document(s). <u>J</u>		
N	lail documents to be re	corded with required cover she	et information to:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012173 FRAME: 0562

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

For valuable consideration, we, Noel Hallinan, Wayne Brtko, hereby assign to Millennium Petrochemicals Inc., a Corporation of Virginia and having a place of business at 11500 Northlake Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio 45249, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent filed herewith, entitled PROCESS CONTROL FOR VINYL ACETATE MANUFACTURE this assignment including said application, any continuation, division or continuation-in-part thereof and/or substitute therefor, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at						
this tet day of September, 1001						
	Net	Hall				
	Noel Hallinan					
STATE OF Ohio COUNTY OF Hamilton	I ISS. I					
Before me this(o +	day of S	EPT , 200)_, personally appeared			
Noel Hallinan, a citizen of Republic of Ireland residing in Cincinnati, Ohio and particularly at						
9074 Symmesview Court, Loveland, Ohio 45140, known to me to be the person whose name is						
subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that s/he executed the same as his free						
act and deed for the purposes therein contained.						
	Morge Notary Public	vul E. Ba	rley			
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Ex	pires: Aug. :	MARGARETE BAILEY Notary Public, State of Ohio May Commission Expires August 31, 2005 Recorded in Warren County			

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my	nand and seal atCinc	LINNATI, Ohio
this GTH day of SEPTEMBLE, 200		,
— W	ayne Brike	
STATE OF <u>County of Hamilton</u> :	s.	
	day of <u>SEPT.</u>	, 2001, personally appeared
Wayne Brtko, a citizen of <u>U.S.</u> residing	n <u>West Chester, Ohio</u> and p	particularly at 9324 Bodford Dr.,
West Chester, OH 45069, known to me	to be the person whose nan	ne is subscribed to the foregoing
Assignment and acknowledged that s/ho	executed the same as his fr	ee act and deed for the purposes
therein contained.		
- N	Margarel E.	Bailey
[Notary's Seal Here]	y Commission Expires: (lug, 31, 2005
		MARGARET E BAILEY Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires August 31, 2005 Recorded in Warren County

RECORDED: 09/10/2001